— •

10. Acquisition of tender file

The file may be obtained fi:om the secrétariat of the Mayor of MAYO-HOURNA Council, Contracting Authority
situated at the MAYO-HOURNA Council. As this notice is published.against payment of a-non-refiindable sum of
120 000 (one hundred and twenty thousand) payable at the MAYO-HOURNA Council Treasury.

11. Submission of bids

Each bid m EngHsh or French, should be presented in seven (07) copies, with one (01) original and six (06) copies,
marked as such, in accordance with the requirements of the tender documents, will be"dëp5sifè"d"âg^"st à duly'rigned

[...]

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid-bonddssued-by-a-first rankhank-apprdvedby the
Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document 12 of the tender file of an amountof 1366 000 (one
miUion three hundred and sixty-six thousand) FCFA for batch n° 01, 932 000 (nine hundred and thirty-two thousand)
CFA F for batch n°02 and 1112 000 (One million one hundred and twelve thousand) FCFA for batch n°03.^y bid that
shall not comply with the spécifications of this tender file shall be rejected. In particular, the absence of the bid bond
issued by a first rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance or its non-compliance with the model